AMENDMENT NO.1TO
CITY OF NORTH RICHLAND HILLS
REYNOLDS ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION CO.
COOPERATIVE PURCHASE CUSTOMER AGREEMENT

THE STATE OF TEXAS §
THE COUNTY OF TARRANT §

WHEREAS, the City of North Richland Hills (“City”) and Reynolds Asphalt & Construction Co. (“Contractor’)
collectively referred to as the “parties,” made and entered into a Cooperative Purchase Customer Agreement effective on
October 30, 2025 (“Agreement™); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement involves asphalt provided to the City and is governed by the terms and conditions of
Tarrant County Contract # F2025182 (“Tarrant County Contract™); and

WHEREAS, the Agreement provides for a maximum expenditure amount not to exceed $49,999.00 in payments;
and

WHEREAS, the Agreement expires on September 30, 2026; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor now wish to amend the Agreement to extend the term and to increase the
maximum expenditure amount.

NOW THEREFORE, City and Contractor, acting herein by and through their duly authorized representatives, enter
into the following agreement:

1. Effective December 8, 2025, the Cooperative Purchasing Customer Agreement is hereby amended to modify the
Term of the Agreement to expire on October 30, 2026. The Agreement may be renewed for two (2) one-year
renewals.

2. Effective December 8, 2025, the Cooperative Purchasing Customer Agreement is hereby amended to modify the
Agreement to provide a maximum expenditure amount which shall not exceed $400,000.00.

3. All other provisions of the Agreement that are not expressly amended herein shall remain in full force and effect.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED:
CITY OF NORTH RICHLAND HILLS: REYNOLDS ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION CO.
By: By: h (/9/ O-Jwe
Paulette A. Hartman, City Manager Ned Tankersley, Vice President
Date: Date: ”/}3/2(
APPROVED TO FORM AND LEGALITY: ATTEST:
By: By:
Bradley A. Anderle, City Attorney Alicia Richardson, City Secretary/Chief

Governance Officer

Amendment 1 to Appendix H Tarrant County Contract # F2025182



